Department for Children
and Families

Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

2019 County Population Estimates

Population 7,147
Under 20 2,554
20-64 3,674

65 & Over 920

Persons Served
FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024

19
5
23
446
128

11
14

Grant

24
5
24
432
122

11

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2022
24 $25,612
5 $2,125
24 $102,104
470 $1,390,575
214 $151,882
0 $0
3 $2,016
6 $50,609
6 $338,173
11 $50,846
FY 2022
$2,113,942

FY 2023

$32,675
$6,657
$97,543
$1,440,382
$69,536
$0

$1,784
$65,382
$154,718
$43,151

FY 2023
$1,911,828

FY 2024

$30,523
$3,216
$97,543
$1,082,475
$158,630
$0

$3,004
$44,611
$164,135
$43,151

FY 2024
$1,627,289



This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
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